2735073

ETAS ID: TM329119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nortek Security & Control LLC	FORMERLY Linear LLC	01/14/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broan-Nutone LLC	
Street Address:	926 West State Street	
City:	Hartford	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53027	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2735073	PURELY POWERFUL
Registration Number:	3540391	AIRVAC PURELY POWERFUL
Registration Number:	3537135	AIR VAC PURELY POWERFUL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9522534106

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9522534106 Email: tmgml@slwip.com Michael B. Lasky **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5986.016US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Lasky
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Lasky/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment AirVac & Purely Powerful to Broan-NuTone 2015.01.14#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment AirVac & Purely Powerful to Broan-NuTone 2015.01.14#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0953

900312847

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, NORTEK SECURITY & CONTROL LLC, a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of California (formerly LINEAR LLC), having an address of 1950 Camino Vida Roble, Suite 150, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks in connection with the goods listed in the respective registrations, hereinafter ("the Marks"):

Mark: AIR VAC PURELY POWERFUL

Registration No. 3,537,135

Goods: Central vacuum systems for residential use comprised of central vacuum units, tubing and fittings; parts and accessories for vacuum cleaners, namely, will inlet valves, hoses, belts, motors filters, bags, power heads, carpet brushes and gaskets; hand tool kits for use with central vacuum systems comprised primarily of crevice tools, upholstery tools with brushes, floor/wall tools and on-board tool caddies; and



Mark:

Registration No. 3,540,391

Goods: Central vacuum systems for residential use, comprised of central vacuum units, tubing and fittings; parts and accessories for vacuum cleaners, namely, wall inlet valves, hoses, belts, motors, filters, power heads, carpet brushes and gaskets; hand tool kits comprised primarily of crevice tools, upholstery tools with brushes, floor/wall tools and on-board tool caddies

Mark: PURELY POWERFUL

Reg. No. 2,735,073

Goods: Central vacuum system for residential use, comprised of central vacuum

units, tubing and fittings

WHEREAS, the Marks are registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods, Registration No. 3,537,135 issued on November 25, 2008; and Registration No. 3,540,391 issued on December 2, 2008 and Registration No. 2,735,073 issued on July 8, 2003; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0954 WHEREAS, BROAN-NUTONE LLC, a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of Delaware, having an address of 926 West State Street, Hartford, Wisconsin 53027 United States ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, and the registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registrations.

Effective this 14 day of Jimuum, 2015.

NORTEK SECURITY & CONTROL LLC

メミップトナーブを介える Typed or Printed Name

______ Title

Signature

BROAN-NUTONE LLC

Lee Bevger
Typed or Printed Name

<u>۳</u>۲۸۲ ---

Signature

Date:

Date: ___//14//5

2